68
WORKHOLDING AND AUTOMATION
®
Ordering example:
Ordering key:
Copyright       Technical data subject to change without prior notice
SAV 876.10Electronic Polarity-Reversing Control Unit
With integrated microprocessor and holding force control

WORKHOLDING AND AUTOMATION
®
Ordering example:
Ordering key:
Power Supplies Chapter 04
SAV Workholding and Automation       www.sav-workholding.com
SAV 876.10Electronic Polarity-Reversing Control Unit
Magnet terminals
Control signal
Terminals
(plugable)
Mains terminals
LCD-Display:
Indicates operation status and
fault messages in text
Foil covered keys:
For simple setting of parameters
- Magnet type and voltage
- Demagnetizing cycle (coarse)
- Demagnetizing cycle (fine)
- Holding force characteristic
  (1-16 steps)
- Number of voltage impulses
- Impulse length
- Holding force value for machine
  clearance
Inverse BCD-coding
For holding force control on terminals 15 to
18 (see terminal plan).
In 8 step control terminal 18 remains
unused.
Terminal closed or on 24V-signal: 1,
Terminal open: 0.
Please refer to BCD-coding table!
Only apply proper control unit
SAV 876.02 – SE2-1.
Special programs on request.
8  steps - 1 - 2 - 3 - 4 - 5 - 6 - 7 - 8
  Terminal 15 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0
  Terminal 16 - 1 - 1 - 0 - 0 - 1 - 1 - 0 - 0
  Terminal 17 - 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 - 0
  Terminal 18 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
16 steps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
  Terminal 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Terminal 16 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
  Terminal 17 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
  Terminal 18 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
Terminal plan
* = NC connection for ground terminal 12.
Machine interlocking possible over terminals
6, 7 and 8 (normally use jumper between
terminals 7 and 8).
For magnets with a required current of
60 A x 2 a double control unit is available
with double terminal set. In case the unit is
connected to a control unit SAV 876.02-SE1,

WORKHOLDING AND AUTOMATION
®
Ordering example:
Ordering key:
Copyright       Technical data subject to change without prior notice
Electronic Polarity-Reversing Control Unit   SAV 876.10 - E - O - 360 / 60 x 4 / 400
Name  SAV No. - Version - Transformer - Magn. nom. voltage / Max. current / Mains voltage
Box version (S) with protection IP54
SAV 876.10Electronic Polarity-Reversing Control Unit
With integrated microprocessor and holding force control
A B C D E F A B C D E F
   876.10-S-T-24 / 7 / 230 250 400 150 205 355 ø10 14.0    876.10-E-T-24 /  7  / 230 220 120 95 210 85 ø 5 2.0
   876.10-S-T-24 / 15 / 230 250 500 150 205 455 ø10 20.0    876.10-E-T-24 / 15 / 230 260 120 95 250 85 ø 5 3.0
   876.10-S-T-24 / 25 / 230 500 400 250 455 355 ø10 32.0    876.10-E-T-24 / 25 / 230 320 120 95 310 85 ø 5 6.0
   876.10-S-O-110 / 6 / 230 300 250 155 260 210 ø 8 10.0    876.10-E-O-110 /  6  / 230 220 120 95 210 85 ø 5 2.0
   876.10-S-O-110 / 16 / 230 250 400 150 205 355 ø10 14.0    876.10-E-O-110 / 16 / 230 260 120 95 250 85 ø 5 3.0
   876.10-S-O-110 / 30 / 230 250 400 150 205 355 ø10 16.0    876.10-E-O-110 / 30 / 230 350 250 100 325 225 ø 8 8.0
   876.10-S-T-110 / 6 / 400 500 400 250 455 355 ø10 28.0    876.10-E-T-110 /  6  / 400 220 120 95 210 85 ø 5 2.0
   876.10-S-T-110 / 16 / 400 500 400 250 455 355 ø10 38.0    876.10-E-T-110 / 16 / 400 260 120 95 250 85 ø 5 3.0
   876.10-S-T-110 / 30 / 400 600 400 250 555 355 ø10 54.0    876.10-E-T-110 / 30 / 400 350 120 100 325 225 ø 8 6.0
A B C D E F A B C D E F
 876.10-S-O-210 / 30 / 230 300 250 155 260 210 ø 8 10.0  876.10-E-O-210 / 30 / 230 220 120 95 210 85 ø 5 2.0
 876.10-S-O-210 / 30 / 400 300 250 155 260 210 ø 8 10.0  876.10-E-O-210 / 30 / 400 220 120 95 210 85 ø 5 2.0
 876.10-S-O-360 / 30 / 400 300 250 155 260 210 ø 8 10.0  876.10-E-O-360 / 30 / 400 220 120 95 210 85 ø 5 2.0
 876.10-S-O-360 / 30 x 2 / 400 300 300 150 255 255 ø 8 10.0  876.10-E-O-360 / 30 x 2 / 400 260 120 95 250 85 ø 5 3.0
 876.10-S-O-360 / 30 x 3 / 400 250 400 150 205 355 ø10 11.0  876.10-E-O-360 / 30 x 3 / 400 320 120 95 310 85 ø 5 3.0
 876.10-S-O-360 / 30 x 4 / 400 250 400 150 205 355 ø10 12.0  876.10-E-O-360 / 30 x 4 / 400 320 120 95 310 85 ø 5 4.0
 876.10-S-O-360 / 60 / 400 300 300 150 255 255 ø 8 10.0  876.10-E-O-360 / 60 / 400 260 120 95 250 85 ø 5 3.0